DSS Parents: % Positive Responses to IQAA Survey Statements

Pre- Gr1-7(2018) Gr 8 - 12 (2018)
Primary Gr1-6(2021) Gr 7-12(2021)
1-3 4-7 8-9 10-12
Stat t
atements 2021 (018) | (2018) 2021 (018) | (2018) 2021
My child is proud to be at this school 100 99 98
1
| am proud to have my child at this school 100 100 100 100
2 My child is happy at school 100 100 100 99
3 |As a member of the school community, | feel valued 100 97 98
2 As part of .the scho_ol community, | feel that my voice will be heard, 100 97 08
should | wish to raise a concern
5 Gr}egt value is placed on the learner's physical, emotional, social, 100 100 100
spiritual and mental development
6 [Good behaviour is modelled at school 100 100 100 100
7 |The school is a supportive and inviting place to learn 100 97 99
8 There is a sense of commitment and an obvious team spirit in the 94 97 99
school
9 |My child is making good progress at the school 100 100 100 97 100 99 99
10 Teachers are very professpnal at the school (2018)/The teachers 100 100 100 99 100 99 98
are competent and professional (2021)
11 |The school keeps me informed of my child's progress 100 100 100 97 98 99 99
12 |l am able to approach the teachers about my child 100 100 98 97 100 99 99
13 |The children are well behaved at school 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Learners are held accountable for their own learning and personal 100 100 100
conduct
14
My child has the opportunity to develop responsibility at the school 100 98 100 100
15 My child feels safe _at school (2018)/Learners are safe and secure 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
on the school premises (2021)
The chlldrgn are treated fairly regardless of race, culture, religion 9 97 100 97 98 97 97
16 |or economic status
My child's teachers treat my child fairly (2018) 100 100 100 97
17 |There is a safe place at school for my child's possessions 100 100 100 100
18 |My child knows where to go at school to discuss personal issues 100 97 98 99 100 100 98
19 My child feels supported by the school even when learning from 100 100 99
home
20 |The leadership of the school is effective 100 100 100 97 100 100 99
21 |The administration of the school is efficient 100 100 100 99 100 100 100
22 |Communication from the school is effective 100 100 100 97 100 97 97
23 |The official lines of communication with the school are clear 100 100 98 97 100 99 96
The school's academlc_ standards are good despite the disruption 100 100 100 99
2 caused by the pandemic
The school's academic standards are good 100 100 100
The school provides adequate academic support programmes 100 97 98 97 100 96 99
25
The teachers help my child to manage the pressures of school 100 100 100 99
26 |My child is given meaningful homework 97 96 98 99
The school uses technology effectively to support teaching and
27 |learning (2018)/The school effectively integrates technology into 100 93 98 97 100 99 98
teaching and learning (2021)
The school respects each child's cultural background 100 96 97
28 — — -
The school satisfies my child's cultural needs e.g. music, art, 94 08 100 93
drama, dance, etc.
29 |The school satisfies my child's sporting needs 88 84 98 g8 98 96 95
30 |The governing body does a good job 100 100 100 97 98 100 98
31 |The school promotes equal opportunities for all learners 100 100 100 96 98 97 98
32 As gfamlly, we felt support from the school during the lockdown 100 100 08
period
33 | am satisfied with the opportunities to be involved in my child's 100 97 08
school
| am satisfied with the school's approach to learning and its ability
R . . N 100 97 99
34 to deliver a quality educational experience
My child is guided in managing the demands of the 21st Century 100 100 100 100
The lschool s ethps and values reflect the need of a complex 100 97 08
multicultural society
35
The school values individual differences and embraces diversity 100 97 97
36 The sghool upholds the SA constitution in its attitude to inclusivity, 100 100 100 100
diversity and transformation
The school helps learners to understand and respect different
37 - " 94 96 95
cultures, races, religions, and ways of life
38 |As a family, we appreciate the school's traditions and celebrations 100 100 99
39 |The school's facilities are kept in good repair 100 100 100 100




DSS Learners: % Positive Responses to IQAA Survey Statements

Gr1-3| Gr4to7(2018) |Gr 8to 12 (2018)
(2021) | Gr 4to 6 (2021) [Gr 7 to 12 (2021)
Statements 2021 2018 2021 2018 2021
| am happy at school 91 98
| feel safe at school 98 96 100 99 100
3 | am proud of this school 97
| am proud to be at this school 100 100 99 100
4 |l am taught good values at school 100 100 99 99
5 | am making good academic progress 91 95 93 92
| am doing well at school 92
6 |l get opportunities to develop responsibility at school 94 93
7 The teachers at my school are shown respect by the learners (2018) 01 95 95 89
Learners at my school show respect for teachers (2021)
8 |l like my teacher 100
9 My teachers take an interest in me 94 97
How | feel is important to my teacher 98
My teachers encourage me to work hard 99 99
10 My teachers help me to do my best (1 - 3) 100 100 99
| am supported by my teachers to do my best (4 - 12)
11 [The school is a supportive and inviting place to learn 100 95
12 |My mental and emotional well-being is important to the school 100 91
13 (I feel supported by the school even when learning from home 97 93
14 Discipline is good at school 99 97
Children behave well at my school 94
15 | have a safe place to store my possessions (2018) 93 92 86 87
| have a safe place to keep my possessions (2021)
16 (I know the emergency drills at school 100 94 97 89 96
17 [My school takes bullying seriously/Bullying is not allowed at my school 95 91 97 96 98
18 [The school's academic standards are good 100 100
| enjoy the creative arts lessons (1 - 3)
19 | am satisfied with the school's creative arts programme (4 - 12) 100 97 93
The school satisfies my sporting needs (2018) 04 97 81 84
20 |l am satisfied with the school's sports programme (2021)
| enjoy the sport at my school 98
21 | know where to go to discuss personal issues 94 94 97 94
| can talk to my teacher if | am worried about something 100
| find my lessons interesting (2018 & 2021 1 - 3)
22 | find my lessons interesting both online and at school (2021 4 - 12) o8 9 o7 89 3
23 |There is enough space in my classroom for me to work comfortably 94 89
24 |The school's facilities are in good repair 98 92
The school effectively integrates technology into teaching and learning
25 (2018)/The school uses technology effectively to support teaching and 92 92 90 97
learning (2021)
The school is helping me to learn online using a computer 100
There are academic support programmes if | have difficulties in any subject 100 96
26
My teacher helps me if | find work difficult (1 - 3)/The school provides extra 100 100 96
support if | have difficulties in any subject (4 - 12)
27 | The homework given to me is fair 90 84
28 |l am encouraged to consider different points of view in discussions at school 97 86 88 92
29 |The school inspires me to be involved in the broader community 86 86
30 |At our school we treat each other as equals regardless of race 95 89 82 87
31 |At our school we treat each other as equals regardless of gender 89 89 79 87
32 At our school we treat each other as equals regardless of religion and 88 94 83 %
culture
33 | At our school we treat each other the same regardless of economic status 91 91
34 All the children at my school are treated the same 96
The teachers show respect for all learners equally 100 88
35 | have friends at school to play with 100
| get on well with the other learners in my grade 95 95
36 |l am able to manage the pressures of school 87 84
37 |We are exposed to career opportunities at school 89 94
a8 The school prepares me for the demands of the 21st Century (2018) 87 97
The school prepares me to become a responsible global citizen (2021)
The school upholds the South African constitution in its attitude to inclusivity,
diversity and transformation (2018)/The school celebrates diversity through 92 94
39 |what is taught in class and across school activities (2021)
| enjoy the school's traditions and celebrations because they include 98 94 o1
everyone
40 [The health and safety procedures at my school are well run 100 96




2021 Family Demographics and Residence

1. Demographics

Asian Families: 3
Black Families: 98
Coloured Families: 1
White Families: 47
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2. Family Information

a. Reside at Mission: 44
b. Reside elsewhere: 105
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3. Family Information

SA — KZN: 127
SA-WC: 3
SA-EC: 2

SA — Gauteng: 5

SA — Free State: 3
International — Australia/Asia: 3
International — Europe: 6
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